

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

APPEAL SUIT No.340 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.10.2024	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant reported that he filed I.A.No.3 of 2024 for extension of interim orders today before the Registry and furnished photo copies of the same. Hence, considering the same, the Registry is directed to post this matter on 13.11.2024. Interim order granted in I.A.No.2 of 2024 shall stand extended till then. Learned counsel for the appellant filed a memo submitting that he lodged a complaint with the Postal Authorities for non-receipt of the acknowledgment card of respondent No.1 and that a letter was addressed by the Postal Authorities stating that the said letter was delivered on 16.07.2024 confirming the delivery of the article. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

A.S.No.532 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE